EODM PTO 1505

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	M P10-1595	I ITTILET EIBII BOKAK KIRKE KIREK AL		6 Birir 66 7 i 56	SHEET	0.0. DE	Patent and Tradema	rk Of	
7	1RD 01-31-00	10128	266	0		Attor	ney Ref. No. 99,156-	·A	
Το ΄	The Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please re	cord th	e attached origin	al documents	or copy then	reof.		
1.	Name of conveying parties:		2.	Name and adds	ress of receivin	g party(ies)) -		
				Name In ation	ta fau Dhammas	autical Disc	novamy Inc		
	lanet Sredy			Name: Institute for Pharmaceutical Discovery, Inc.		overy, mc.			
	Jorge Jacot			Internal Addre	ss:				
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? □ Yes ⊠ No							
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	■ Assignment			Street Address: 23 Business Park Drive					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			City: Branford State: Connecticut Zip: 06405					
Eve	□Other: ecution Date: April 8, 1999 and April 12, 1999			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
DAG									
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s): 1							
	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, th	e execu	tion date of the	application is:				
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)					
	09/452,252								
		Additional number	rs attach	ned? □ Yes 図	Vo				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning							-	
	document should be mailed:				of applications	and patents	s involved: 1		
	Nama: Stayan I Sarussi								
	Name: Steven J. Sarussi			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.					
					•				
	Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff			⊠ Enclosed					
1.				☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 300 South	Wacker Drive, Suite 3200	8.		int number: 13-				
14	City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: 60606							
	2000 DCDATES 00000030 09452252	DO NOT I	ISE TE	IIS SPACE					
X6/ 7	2000 PLANTES 0000000 07100000		J JLJ 11.	no or nez					
FC:	261	y or							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	lief the foregoing information	n in true	a and correct an	d any attached	l convisati	rue copy of the oris	inal	
	document.	ites, the soregoing injurally		anu correct un	a any anatheu	copy is a ii	copy of the orig		
	иоситем.		1	-, -	<u> </u>	-			
			/	m	•	ъ.			
	Steven J. Sarussi		<i>#</i> .	-		Date:	January 28, 2000		
Pri	inted Name of Person Signing	į	\$ igna	ture					
		Total number of page	ges inch	uding cover shee	et, attachments.	, and docum	nent: 4		
			, ,		,,	,			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0280**

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 99,156-A Serial No.: 09/452,252

Inventors: Janet Sredy and Jorge Jacot

Date of Execution of Application:

of Application: Filing Date: December 1, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

THE INSTITUTE FOR PHARMACEUTICAL DISCOVERY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

METHODS OF REDUCING SERUM GLUCOSE AND TRIGLYCERIDE LEVELS AND FOR INHBITING ANGIOGENESIS USING SUBSTITUTED INDOLEALKANOIC ACIDS

and identified as:

Case No. 99,156-A

in the offices of McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not

PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0281

been made.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 25 day of Juniure 1 2000.
Janet Sredy
Janet Sredy
State of <u>commerciae of</u>
County of
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
$\frac{y_{xx}}{y_{xy}}$, $\frac{y_{xx}}{y_{xy}}$ by $\frac{y_{xx}}{y_{xy}}$
NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC ANN W. MARINO
NOTARY, PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and seal this 25 day of January, 2000.
with the state of this 22 day of
Jorge Jacot Just
State of <u>sections of the section</u>
County of
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
<u> Dansey</u> , <u>1000</u> by <u>December 1966 f</u>
Anna politica de la como
NOTARY PUBLIC

ANN W. MARINO
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2003

RECORDED: 01/31/2000